South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:52:53 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*1139 (Rat #0548, Act #0481 of 1986) General Bill, By Setzler
A Bill to amend Act 201 of 1977, as amended, relating to the licensing and regulation of nonpublic educational institutions,
so as to provide the requirements of licensure, to provide for amendment of a license, and to limit the programs that may be

offered.

03/18/86
03/18/86
03/27/86
04/01/86
04/01/86
04/02/86
04/02/86
04/09/86
04/09/86
05/08/86
05/20/86
05/20/86
05/21/86
05/21/86
06/02/86
06/04/86
06/10/86
06/10/86
06/10/86
06/17/86

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-1052

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-1052

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Education SJ-1329
Read second time SJ-1370

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1370

Amended SJ-1394

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1395

Introduced and read first time HJ-2254

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-2255

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-2911
Amended HJ-3156

Read second time HJ-3157

Read third time HJ-3171

Returned HJ-3171

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-3436

Ratified R 548

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/10/86

Act No. 481

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



