

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

### S\*1139 (Rat #0548, Act #0481 of 1986) General Bill, By Setzler

A Bill to amend Act 201 of 1977, as amended, relating to the licensing and regulation of nonpublic educational institutions, so as to provide the requirements of licensure, to provide for amendment of a license, and to limit the programs that may be offered.

03/18/86	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1052
03/18/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-1052
03/27/86	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Education SJ-1329
04/01/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-1370
04/01/86	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1370
04/02/86	Senate	Amended SJ-1394
04/02/86	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1395
04/09/86	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2254
04/09/86	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-2255
05/08/86	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-2911
05/20/86	House	Amended HJ-3156
05/20/86	House	Read second time HJ-3157
05/21/86	House	Read third time HJ-3171
05/21/86	House	Returned HJ-3171
06/02/86	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-3436
06/04/86		Ratified R 548
06/10/86		Signed By Governor
06/10/86		Effective date 06/10/86
06/10/86		Act No. 481
06/17/86		Copies available